
Date Event Topic Opening Activity

Sunday, August 30 Parent Meeting Via Zoom

Sunday, September 6 No Confirmation

Sunday, September 13 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class (Large Group) Intro - Church Membership, 
Decision, Baptism Old Testament

11:30 - 12:00 Teacher Training (In Person)

Sunday, September 20 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Who wrote the Bible? Old Testament

Sunday, September 27 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Can I trust the Bible? New Testament

Sunday, October 4 9:30 - 11:30 Virtual Church "Visit" (Large Group)

Sunday, October 11 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Why should I read the Bible? New Testament

Sunday, October 18 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class (Large Group) The Apostle's Creed Old/New Testament

Sunday, October 25 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Is God male? Apostle's Creed

Sunday, November 1 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class How can God be 3 in 1 Apostle's Creed

Sunday, November 8 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Is the Holy Spirit a person? Apostle's Creed

Sunday, November 15 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Was Jesus God? Apostle's Creed

Sunday, November 22 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class If Jesus was God why did he 
have to die? Apostle's Creed

Sunday, November 29 No Class

Sunday, December 6 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Can God stop loving us? Apostle's Creed

Sunday, December 13 TBD, Afternoon Event - Christmas Party

Sunday, December 20 No Class

Sunday, December 27 No Class

Sunday, January 3 No Class

Sunday, January 10 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Why should I follow Jesus?

Sunday, January 17 No Class

Saturday, January 18 TBD - Usually 
9am -2pm ish Stay and Serve

Sunday, January 24 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class (Large Group) Sacraments Doxology

Sunday, January 31 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Why should I pray? Doxology

Sunday, February 7 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Was the Reformed Tradition 
started by a control freak? Doxolgy

Sunday, February 14 No Class

Sunday, February 21 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class (Large Group) The Lord's Prayer Lord's Prayer

Sunday, February 28 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Can you accept the theory of 
evolution and be a Christian? Lord's Prayer

Sunday, March 7 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class (Large Group) Is it a sin to think about sex? Lord's Prayer

Sunday, March 14 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Is it okay to be angry at God? Lord's Prayer

Sunday, March 21 9:30 - 11:30 Regular Morning Class Why does God let bad things 
happen? Lord's Prayer

Sunday, March 28 No Class

Sunday, April 4 No Class

Sunday, April 11 9:30 - 11:30 WOD Orientation

11:30 - 12:00 WOD Teacher Training

Friday, April 16 to 
Sunday, April 18

5pm Friday - 12 
pm Sunday Weekend of Decision


